MITSUBISHI

==2TXHIY E@mAH207

Hhinoks dlEi b SOC/O-TECH

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model LU2-4400-BOB
LU2-4410-B1T
LU2-4410-B1T-CS
LU2-4420-B0OB

LU2-4430-B1T

B x INDEX Page
X {K b 3 Body & it'S BCCESSOMES *wwrrrrrmsrrrmrrssrrerss ittt 1
E % 3 B % # 4 Thread tension regulator MECRANISM =+« wesaseesrseismsiniriiis st 3
e #h P> H Upper shaft MECRANISM --===+srrresmsnneeeeimrt ittt ST 5
@ £ &8 £ F 3% 4 # # Walking foot MOtON MEChANISM «+r++w -+t srerreriimmnnes it 7
2 - U X LU #8 HE Presser fOOl MEGHAMISI v rrrerarrertarrenrenerartrt ettt eraeaseanaens 7
6] ¢ # - X B # 4 Needle bar & Thread take-up lever mechanism <« eoeeeesemnennetn. 9
$t # 2 E # #  Needle bar rocking motion MEChANISM =+ rerererrrremnreiirii et g
2 B M E M Stitch regulator MEChARISM < «w- srrrrrerrs e 1
@ T # % W K ¥ Lower shaft & Feed rocking motion mechanism «««--s«xeeseeeesssniurneiinscnn 13
b 7 & P> B HOOK SAAdIe MECRAMISTY ++rrrrrvrrrrrerermrrssmaerertmmmineeseteanatinereresseness 15
%3 ¥ vy ¥ g (I) Knife mechanism (I) -roeererr e s 17
F B oy ¥ E ID  Knife mechanism (D) e« reereerri i 19
Zy FINy T - FRHEBHEE  Touch back & Detector MECRANISIT < -« xrrr rtrerereremrarmmeaa e aaeaaas 21
B SH P B Ol IUDIICAtION MECRAMISIT +++rcrr s rrrrerrermrsrerermmmmmamamrarrerean et 23
11 B B AGGESSOMES - wtr - trrertrrrsarrsarrsarertertsassieetataerssetteassrersissanssstcnaasesassnsans o5
o= ¥ B Eh R Gauge parts listreereeee s 27

P-181 199303




N )
BODY & IT'S ACCESSORIES

4 5 6

(2) (2

1
|
[
]
l
|
t
|
t
|
1

LU2-4420-B0B, 4430-B1
F=3IV~1DIEE

In case of /2~ 1

25 (24) 24 18 17 16 15 14 (2)
41 40 39 38




AL
BODY AND IT'S ACCESSORIES

) a . ERAENX
i:g ’ %;:t:sl No. ¥ B & & Description Amt. Req.S
) | 2 8 2 2 8
¥ ¥ § ¥ ¥
1 M90883 080 o I B e Rubber plug «+++++++seeeeessnsens 2 2 2 2 2
2 MI1106004 7 5 = 14 X ¥ 1/64(40) X8 wvvveer Screw 11/64(40) X8 -+-eeeeeee 16 10 10 10 10
3 MPG60A0339 & A e e COVEF w+verrrenerrmnerennnsenannenns 1 1 1 1 1
4 MN70A0584 K B H X — coreecveeveeveeniiinnnens Thread take-up cover -+ 1 1 1 1 1
5 M9 1304 080 o L 2 Rubber plug $13--eseeeeeeene T 1 1 1 1
6 MP B0AD 880 1 = ATIT) GOVEE *1esrrsmssarssssessans 11 1 1
7 M9 1305080 o L 2 Rubber plug $13-evueeees 1 T 1 1 1
8 ML 70A0 273 l ﬁ AP COVEI ++vrerseerastaacnccnanns 1 1 ‘l 1 1
9 M9 1116 002 F % g Screw 11/64(40)X8 «-+xeexeo- 2 2 2 2 2
10 MN40A0 180 % E 3 Thread guide-««------ssreeseees (A
12 M9 1604 080 oI I Rubber plug -----+--++swsesees 1 1 1 1 1
14 MN10A4 742 = Cap - eeneermaee e 2 2 2 2 2
15 MP61A0192 1R X X SPriNg «+wveveersmsmssesnaisnes 1 1 1
16 MI1128 003 L T ¥ 1/6a(40)X6 -+ Screw 11/64(40)X6 --eeereaees 2 2 2
17 MN70A0472 X~ U ] (Fi)-eereerrrersmaces Slide plate (front) -++--esees 1 1
18 M91301 001 Ik X % ¥ 13/54(32)X4.8 - Screw 13/64(32)X4.8 +-ovveee 1 1
900 MP 60EOQ 180 % * PO (FR)eeererenineenes Thread guide (complete)--- 1 1 1
MP 62E0 180 % ® g () -eeeeerernnereees Thread guide (complete) - i 1
19 M9 0804 016 3 F % ¥ B fi 1/8(44)X3 -oorveens 1/8(48) X3 +-rrsvvssrssesseusness 11 1
20 MP 60A0 572 ‘7 }ll % ]\' » S Sprlng 1 ‘ 1 1 «‘
21 MPB0A0 202 #% # e T Platg s-reeeesersrorersaciiiaiioncnas 1 1 1 1 1
22 MPB0A0 180 % x |7 TR R IR ITRP P PPPRRPI Thread guide::--seeerererenee 1 1 1 1 1
23 M9 0920 002 ¥ * T 9/64(40) XB.5 --eeeet Screw 9/64(40) X6.5 ---xeeeee T 1 1 1 1
24 MO1106 011 4 M % ¥ 1/5(40)X8-woereee Screw 11/64(40) X8 =--ssvveeee- 2 1 2 2 1
25 M9 0952 003 # F F ¥ %ea(36)X6.5e Screw 9/64(36) X6, 5 +++rveees 1 1
26 M90904 011 A MM % ¥ 9/64(40)X6.5 -+ Screw 9/64(40)X6,5 -+--ve--- 1 1 1 1 1
27 MN10AT 181 % = ljg .......................... Thread guide-- -« +eeeereeenes 1 1 1 1 1
28 M9 1109 004 BE&FTSTA4FT 11/6a(40)X9 -~ Screw 11/64(40) X9 «--oeveeeees 5 5 5 5 5
29 MPB0A0 830 @& B e Face plate::«- -+ seersssseasess 1 1 1 1 1
30 M9 1201 011 & SCrew 3/16(28) X11 weveseesoes 2 2 2 2 2
31 MN10A0 181 % Thread guide - -«=s=erswseeee 1 1 1 1 1
32 MP60A0 601 Guide mounting plate ------- I
33 MN 10A0 476 A Spacer ............................. 1 1 1 1 1
34 MN10A0 131 3 Oil guard plate ====-+++osveeee L R S R B
35 MP 61AQ 742 COVEI -+ seasernrsesassssrseeessnsas 11
MP 63A0 742 COVEr ++errsvrrsaraiiianeicinaniens 1
37 M9 0514 060 R - Tension releasing pin <+ 11
M9 0516 060 % - Tension releasing pin «+--+ 1 1 1
38 M9 1601 003 SCrew 1/a(24) X9w+-wssesseesees 2 2 2
39 MNB50AQ 426 X SUPPOHEr--+seseesrmssssevanis 1 1 1
40 M9 0916 011 M * T 9/5a(A0) X6 +oovveeee Screw 9/64(40) X6 coverereees 2 2 4
41 MNB50AS5 742 . S TNt COVET - vvsrerrmrmssreessseissenans 1
LU2-4420-BOB, 4430-B1T #—<1/2~ 1 DFS
In case of /2~ 1.

900 MNG62ED 180 % x Theard guide (complete)--- 1 1
42 MPO0B0477 X b ~ IAY Stopper ........................... 1 1
43 M9 0604 002 F * - Screw 3/32(56)X2,2 «eeeeeres 2 2
4 MG23C1740 7 =z W o (R} oo0000050000cgaaH . 1 1
45 MP0OB1 180 3% Thread guide«:+-+-+-+sessesees 1 1

2 LU2-4400 V=X




RERERERAR S
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

Fig.901 LU2-4400-B0B Fig.902 1U2-4420-B0B -

50 54 55 56

Fig.903 LU2-4410-B1T(-CS) Fig.904 LU2-4430-B1T

72 73 74 75 7% 77 7172 73
7

61

L g
} : -/. .\ 60
; OF@a) 59
o 7%= @@@T@’o
58




L RERERARAE

THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

. a . ERAEX
';'g.' %‘g;;g No.h B4 £ Description Amt. Reqé
§ § § § §
801 MPG60E0 210 Lt % 38 & Thread tension regulator complete -- 1
902 MP62E0210 L % B & Thread tension regulator complete -+ 1
903 MPGIE0210 k % 3B & Thread tension regulator complete - T
804 MPB3E0 210 L sk 5B A3 Thread tension regulator complete -+ 1
50 MP40E0 601 H 13 R Mounting plate complete---- 1
MN10A0 601 EX ff 1R Mounting plate complete:- 1
MP41EO 601 E {7 4R Mounting piate complete--- T
MNSOEQ 601 H & iR Mounting plate complete-- 1
51 MNT10A0220 ¢ I )V X Tension releasing plate----- T 1
MNSOEQ 220 % 1 ) X iR ----------- Tension releasing plate:-- 1 1 1
52 MNT0A0 85T B & /U R e Tension releasing spring--- 1 1 1 1 1
53 M9 0902 015 = % 5 E& £ 9ea(40)--eereeroeeens SCrew 9/64(40) wseserseeseerenes 2 2 2 2 2
54 MNI10AD 155 R . I B  reverrerreerreiacnan Thread guide bracket:-:-+:+ 1 2
55 MN 10A1 655 _,% ; w .......................... Thread guide disG rrerereeeees 1 2
56 MO 0902 016 L & % & EX f  9/6a(40)--eevevveencens SCrew 9/64(40) -+-+eeessrevness 1 2
57 M90202 060 h L W X E > $2XT10,6:--eeeeee Tension releasing pin (small) $2X10.6---- 1 1 1 1 1
58 M9 1603 046 A F F v b 1/4(40)-reeereeeeee Tension thumb nut'/4(40)- 2 3 2 2 3
59 MF 23C0245 3 H F IV X crereeririniiiniiii, Tension spring ---+--+++wereeeees 1 2
MP41A0245 H EH F /1 R cevvemnn, Tension spring +««---+x-=seeeees 1 1 2
60 MNT0A0B56 M & H I ceeeererererninnn Tension regulator presser disk---+ 1 2 1 1 2
61 MN10A0 555 ZR * 11 L LLITIRIER P Tension regulator disk -+ 2 4 2 2 4
62 M9 0602003 L T F ¥ 3/3(56)X6-e--rr Screw 3/32(56) X6 vevereereess 1 1 1
M9 0603 003 A F x T 3/3(56)X12--ee Screw 3/32(56) X12+--xxueree 1 1
63 MNTOEO175 REAFE L v b e Thread controller disc set-- 1 2 1 1 2
64 MPBOAD 187 B EL U IS F  ceeeeevieememirerennnnns Thread take-up spring -+ 1 101
MPB2A0 187 % Hl U JX R ceeeeceianeiinnan... Thread take-up spring ....... 1 1
65 MP 10B0 554 38 = e R —————— TEnSion Stud-«----+-rsereeereeas 1 1 1
MN 10A0 554 3R + BB Tension stud - -rrerreseeenes 1 1
86 MY 0910003 A F ¥ 964(40) X7 oo Screw 9/64(40) X7 vreaeescreea: T 1 1 1t
67 M9 0906 002 F x T 9/64(40)X4.5 -2+ Screw 9/64(40)X4.5 -eeeneees T 1 1 1 1
68 MN10A0 477 BRBUISZZ R y/Sm  coroiiiimenneciaresannne SEOPPET w+#++++rsheserensassseeeas 1 1 1 1 1
70 M9 0927 015 F % ¥ Screw 9/64(40) -+ cceeeee s 1T 1 1
71 MNGS0A5 950 L s L@VET soterrssnremsansacarennneents 1 1 1
72 M9 0906 002 F  F Screw %/64(40) X4, 5 -+ oo 11
73 MNS50A6 601 HX 1t Mounting plate-«-----------+- 1T 1 1
74 M9 0505 0685 E ® ib E-type stop ring § -«=-+++eeee 1T 1 1
75 M9 1105 045 o v Nut 11/64(40) o-vereerasneresees T 1 1
76 MN50A4572 Y JL & Spring -seseesesennes 1 1 1
77 MP 41A1 270 K Push button ««----+ T 1 1
78 MF 10A1 553 A ¥ Tension stud:-wweeevvereeees T 1 2
80 MNG50AQ 555 3R + 1 S RRAARLAR LS Tension regulator disc -+ 2 2 4
81 MPBIAD245 T A Jb IS X cooeeveremnesscenmnnnens SPFNG +++rerrrrossssrreroresens et 11 2
82 MO 1609 046 Y T 3 T y R cervverssrersnscnnsennenns TRUMD NUteeeerereeesermressenes 1 1 2
83 M9 0203 060 R I Jb X E > $2X14.2: e Tension releasing pin $2X14.2 -- 1 1
4 LU2-4400Y U —X




LR
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

% 97 98 99 100 101 102 103 104 105 106

f
905




LEsE
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

. e 158 P B 2
T\:S_' gg:?,tg No.b B & B Description Amt. Req.g
g =2 2 8
F F F JF
90 MP 40A0 383 2 > > T (FB) e CrANK «+erevremrrerereesearmenanns 1 1 1
MP 40A1 383 4 > > T () Crank «sesereeeresrrrrerennirencs 1
91 M9 1602 001 1k X T 1/4(40)X3.5 e Screw 1/4(40) X3, 5w xceeeeee 1 1 1 1
92 M9 1606 001 = % % T 1/4(40)XT e Screw 1/4{40) X7 -eeeveeerennes 1 1 1 1
93 M9 1802 006 F x T # £ 9/3(28)X14- e Screw 9/32(28)X14 +vevverees 1 1 1 1
94 M9 1801 002 F * T 9/32(28))X13 e Screw 9/32(28)X13 +----xeeeees T 1 1 1
95 MNA40A0231 £ 8 X & Jb Koo Arm shaft bushing (left) -+ 1 1 1 1
9 M9 1654 001 kX x ¥ Va(24)X13-eeee Screw 1/4(24)X13 --eveeenee 1 1 1 1
97 MN10A6 740 =7 I L B F@lf covoererrevmracencnnmracinninne 1 1 1 1
98 MPB0AD 230 OSSR ONNN Arm shaft ceeeeereeeremenennenenes 1 1 1 1
99 MNI10AT 851 1z > H A 7 IV FH e Spring flange -« --rreeeeniaees 3 3 3 3
100 M9 1516 002 3F * Z 15/64(28)X8.5 Screw 15/64(28)X8,5 -+ 1 1 1 1
101 MP40A0 767 t§ & N U b i .................... Belt pulley (upper) ........... 1
MP41A0 767 B8 B ~N JU b B () Belt pulley (upper) ........... 1 1 1
102 M9 1501 007 L F R = # 5 15/54(28)X14.5--- Screw 15/64(28) X14. 5+ 1 1 1 1
103 MN70AQ 456 & & B e Ball bearing:«++-----+e--veeeees 1
104 MNAOA1 750 7 w < NI TP PP PPN PP PP RPN Bushing »«-esesereeeesesienennenn 1
105 M9 1516 002 F Ed T 15/64(28)X8.5 0 Screw 15/64(28)X8.5 ++r--e 2
106 MV 11E0Q 682 /© =z 2 = (#ﬁ) .................... Balance wheel - oeeeeveeenenes 1
107 M9 1502 002 F * 3 M/6a(28) X1200eveee Screw 11/64(28)X12-+-xereee 2
108 MP40A0S523 HF E AN JL b coveeverrreninnn Cog belt ++eeremvererernninnne 1 1 1 1
905 MPOOEQO 768 ~ JU bk FE T (FH)erermemrmeemennee Belt pulley (lower) complete -+ 1 1 1 1 1
109 MP Q0B0 871 1& FAS - S RRLE Spring plate «---xereeveereenen 1 1 1 1
110 MO 0605 063 E¥ f1 18 {0 E > ¢6X14.5 ccvvmeee Pin $ 614, 5rereeerreeeneennanes 1 1 1 1
111 MPOOB1 910 Y S AT TS T T TP T P LinK e ermmecesesmmerenmesensanianes 1 1 1 1
112 M9 0513 065 E # JF X #§ 2,5..-cocoeeeomnnens E-type stop ring 2.5:«:+-coo 1 1 i 1
113 MPOOB0 729 & ?\ [JVAN j\ .......................... Twist spring ...................... 1 1 1 1
114 MPQOBO 346 WV A e Plate «:ccoveerrreereennrnnaesians 1 1 1 1
115 M9 0604 063 E% 1 B $6.35X13 e Pin $6.35X13 +xeremrereereee 1 1 1 1
116 MP 00B0 952 P SOOI . . o0 Plat@ -veeeererereroremaraansaancans 1 1 1 1
117 MPOQOB1 750 & < g eeeeerereceesecsreneianans Bushing -+ -oseeemeereeenanennes 1 1 1 1
118 M9 1503 007 A F * ¥ # & 15/84(28)X10.5--- Screw 13/64(28)X10. 5+ 1 1 1 1
119 M9 1515 002 ¢ * T 15/64(28) X10Q-wcwe e Screw 15/64(28)X10Q+-+we-ee 1 1 1 1
121 MPOOBO 768 # Bl ~ JL |k B (TF)enreeremsoasnn Belt pulley (lower) ------+-+ LI B i
122 M9 1503 001 1 X & ¥ 15/54(28)X4.5-0 Screw 5/64(28)X4.5 ---e-vee 2 2 2 2

LU2-4400> 1 —X




(4) &8 ETFeh) 43
WALKING FOOT MOTION MECHANISM

A - OEETHEE
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

185

144 145 147 148 150 151 152 153 154




4] EERETIR) A
WALKING FOOT MOTION MECHANISM

_ o 3 PR A 2%
FNIOQ_' gg:?,tg No.b B & B Description Amt. Req'gg
e &
§ § § § 8
140 MP40A0268 ¢ K 7 @ o Feed lifting rock shaft:------- T T
144 M9 1653 001 1k X x U 1/4(24)XT e Screw 1/4(24)X7-xweewereeees 2 2 2 2 2
145 MG10B0 833 X & JU e BUSHING e eeessersercennienne 2 2 2 2 2
146 M9 1572 0456 U F v b 6><(0 TB) ereeeees U nut 63X(0, 75) - ereveveeeennes 1 1 1 1 1
147 MPOOB0462 £ EE L T BE (F5)--rererereeeemmen Lever (right) «--eeweeeereees 1 1 1 1 1
148 M9 1603 003 # F = ¥ ‘/4(24)><16 ---------- Screw 1/a(24)X16 -oeeneeeee 1 1 1 1 1
‘]49 M9 0607 050 E 7] :\— E ﬁ [ RREE TP P TR PRPT RPN Washer 6 «corvecieeaerieeaeienne 1 1 1 1 1
150 MG30B0 384 & $ - Connecting rod --+-«w-eeeesee 1 1 1 1 1
151 M9 1551 015 4% % K Jb b M6(0.75)X24 - Bolt MB(0.75)X24 ++-ererreee 1 1 1 1 1
152 MP40E5 688 /% o 77 b T () Oil pipe & wick complete-- 11 1 1 1
1583 MF60A0700 &> Y 414 2 N ;‘?\ .......................... Spring ............................. 1 1 1 1 1
154 M9 0325 065 C &I 1k X S h B 25 reeeereeanns C-type stop ring 25 -+« 1 1 1 1 1
155 MP 00B1 760 & ey By () ECCENntrig v rveesessemstaisanss 1 1 1 1 1
156 M9 1606 001 1k X F  Z 1/4(40)XT eeeeeees Screw 1/4(40) X7 vemeeenece 2 2 2 2 2
157 MP 41A0 763 X JL 7 T2 AT e Bell crank «oer-rorereeenieens 1 1 1 1 1
158 M9 0507 063 = I Bl Support shaft -----evereeeeees 1 1 1 1 1
159 MG10B0 411 O o TP BOIEE ++++vvsvememnvemmeremnenenenns 1 1 1 1 1
160 M9 1151 003 & T F ¥ 11/64(32) X6 -oemes Screw 11/64(32) X6 «-rvervee 1 1 1 1 1
161 MP 41A0 956 & 1= BB LLiNK =eeesrerrmnsmerermmarenanannans i i i 1 1
162 M9 1681 015 £ 2 B fF 1/a(40) X5 --oeveeee Screw 1/a(40) X5 wreeerenes 1 1 1 1 1
163 M9 1111 003 #  F & T 1/6a(40) X100 Screw '1/64(40) X10- - o 2 2 2 2 2
164 MPA4TAD 765 NI T T THAR oo Bell crank guide ««««srereeeee 1 1 1 1 1
165 M9 0450 050 E jj :F E ﬁ B Washer 4 «rvoeveeeenrneenns 2 2 2 2 2
Mz - U ETREE
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
o 15 PR 1A 34
T\J'c?.- pg;?,t__s-l No.}\ B & B Description Amt. Req.S
8 8 2 2 s
=F = = = =
180 MNS0AD 265 fBTHRA EH A K oo GUide e ees oo i 1 1 1
181 M9 1112 002 F F T N/6a(40) X120 Screw 1/64(40)X12- 2 2 2 2
182 M9 1657 002 * T /a(284)X21.9- Screw 1/4(24)X21.9 - 1 1 1 1
183 M9 1601 045 v B NUt- oo 1 1 1 1
184 M9 1601 016 S F 3 & B fF 1/a(24) X140 Screw 1/4(24)X14 - 1 1 1 1
185 MPA0AQ 729 b 32 1) IS Z e Twist spring:++--++-+- 1 1 1 1
186 MNA4QAD 725 E H L4 L /¥ — e Knee lifting lever ------- 1 1 1 1
187 M9 1506 033 & > x ¥ 15/64(28) X790 Screw '5/64(28)X79 -+ 1 1 1 1
189 MP 60A0 258 #§ AN B S P Lever spring «---=ssomeee 1 1 1 1
190 M9 1602 016 S F F ¥ Bx fF 1/a(24) X130 ovee Screw 1/2(24)X13 <roveeeeeeee 1 1 1 1 1
191 M9 1606 016 5L F F 2 Bt fF 1/4(24)X14 - weeeees Screw 1/4(24)X14 weeeeveenee 1 1 1 1 1
192 MNAOEQ 724 & H £ 47 L 78— (FH)-omeeereeene Knee lifter lifting lever complete-- [ A I
193 MP41A0511 ## {E B e Operation rod -1 1 1T 1
194 MO 0513 060 R F w0 T B 2 coermviriieeiinnnns SNAP PiN «weveeerersssiies 1 1 1 1 1
']95 MN 'IOAO 352 jJ 5 U Collar =resmmmrrer e ‘ “ ] 1 ]
196 M9 1107 002 F * 2 1/64{40)X5.5 - Screw '1/64(40) X5, 5 --+-- -+ 1 1 1 1 1
202 M9 0851 015 F 3 & BEx fF V/e(44)X9 oo Screw 1/g(44) X9 -rveeeeeees 1 1 1 1 1
203 MNT0AQ 267 3 T 4B X & Jb v Bushing ««-soooeeereereeeens ceee 2 2 2 2 2
204 MN10A0 702 /N F 5B A e Spring bracket«----+++ 1 1 1 1 1
205 M9 0905 002 F x S 9/64(40)X8.5 oo Screw %/64(40)X8.5 - 1 1 1 1 1
206 MNT0A0252 I E A L7V — e Lifter lever «-o--veerrereamarenens 1 1 1 1 1
207 MOI113 033 & > & ¥ M/ea(40)X24.5- Screwed pin 1/s1(40)X24.5-++ 1 1 1 1 1
208 MPOOB1572 W Jb # JX F e SPHingG «+eeeeeererereesereeeees 1 1
209 MNJ4OAD 221 SR 2 Jb St e Thread releasing plate------- 1 1
210 MP 40A0 265 3§ Bracket:-ccceereeererieeiiannanans 1 1
MP 4“ AO 265 W Bracket ..................... “ 1 “
211 M9 1113 002 Screw 11/64(40) X15 -+ 1 1 1 1 1
212 MN10A0 262 # Presser bar ««eveeeeees -1 1 1 1 1
213 M91654 001 1k A x T 1/4(24)X13-ee Sorew 1/a(24) XT3 e 2 2 2 2 2
8 LU2-4400Y U - X




(6] & - RiTHIR
NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

SHEIEENEIE
NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

258

257

251

3:;,/; 252

253

)

256 255 254




(6] 1% - RiFHIA
NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

' a . 1% A {8

r;:g.' gg:?_é No.}\ BoOo&sm B Description Amt. Req.ég
g § g s 8
§ ¥ § ¥
230 MF 10E2 148 & T $2.5X8B0 e Oil wick $2,5X80w-werereree 1 1 1 1 1
231 MP40A0 425 % I Bl e Needle bar guide bracket stud --- 1 1 1 1 1
232 M9 2002 002 =S 3 5/16(28) 10 -+- e Screw 5/16(28) X10 +--eeeeeee 1 1 1 1 1
233 M9 1508 001 1t X * S 15/64(28) X8 reeeeeee Screw 15/64(28) X8 «r-rrrueeee 1 1 1 1 1
234 MF 10E2 148 & T $2.5X240- 000 Oil wick $2.5X240 -+ 1 1 1 1 1
235 MNI10A0S87 K FF X I B oo Thread take-up lever support stud--- 1 1 1 i 1
906 MPBOEQ582 K « AN VU & () Thread take-up lever &+ 1 1 1 1

slide brock (complete)
MP4IE0 582 K « AN U & () Thread take-up lever &+ 1
slide brock (complete)

236 x }/; .......................... Thread take—up lever -oow 1 1 1 1

x ﬁ .......................... Thread take-up fever: - 1
237 A AN Y & e Thread take-up slide brock 1 i 1 1

—_— e ~ 1) B e Thread take-up slide brock 1
238 MF 10E3 148 k& T P3IX2G e Qil wick §3X25:+-ereverenees 1 1 1 1 1
239 MN 10Ao 500 @ .......................... P'ug ................................ ‘I ‘l “ “ 1
240 M9 1502 002 = ES Y 15/64(28)X8.5 ¢ Screw 15/64(28)X8,5 -+ 1 1 1 1 1
241 MN70A0387 $t#& v 5 > 78 Needle bar crank pin i 1 1 1 1
242 MP60A0 148 & £ Oil wick ¢ 3X80:- - e 1 1 1 1

907 MPG6OEO 666 $t # X I Needle bar quide bracket (complete)-- 1 1 1
MPG2E0 666 &f # X I -« Needle bar guide bracket {complete) -- 1 1
243 MP 00BO 661 & tE3 17 - Connecting fink:-«-omeeeee 1 1 1 1 1
244 MP 60A0 666 =X T .-+ Needle bar guide bracket- 1 1 1 1 1
245 M9 0604 011 A& m x ¥ -+ Screw 3/32(56) X4 6 6 6 6 6
246 MPQOOB0476 R ~ - Y Spacer: e 2 2 2 2 2
247 MNT10AQ 740 7 I pl% S Felt rorereeeemeneansnenees 1 1 1 1 1
248 MPQOBOG65 $t & & * Needle bar holder 1 1 1 1 1
249 M9 0905 002 £ * 2 Screw 9/64(40) X8, 5 weeeree 1 1 1 1 1

250 MP 00AQ 660 £t ﬁ .......................... Needle bar:- - rreemeresress 1 1 1
MP ZOBO 660 i-i» *§ .......................... Needle bar ....................... 1 1

251 M9 0602 002 * P 3/33(56) X3 reemees Screw 3/32(56) X3 «rreeeeeeene 1 1 1

252 M9 0813 002 F F S 1/8(44)XK3 e Screw 1/8(44) X3erweremrreeeoe 1 1 1

253 MPOOB1 181 &f # R h 4 oo Needle bar thread guide == 1 1 1
254 MP 00B0 881 }% &) ﬂi T ﬁ .......................... Vibrating presser bar« - 1 1 1 1 1
255 M9 0107 024 B 1+ &F b b 11/6a(40)X12----- Screw 1/6a(40)X12---+eooe 1 1 1 1 1
256 Mg 040“ 050 E ﬁ .......................... Washer ............................ ] 1 1 1 1
257 MNBOA] 154 = o] B e Needle bar guide .............. 1 1 1 1 1
258 MP(00B0O882 V) > b RIS Vibrating presser bar link -+ 1 1 1 1 1
259 M9 1113 002 * T 11/64(40) X 15w eee Screw 11/64(40) XI5 -verevee 2 2 2 2 2

260 MPQ0B0883 A LR L TETRSPTREETPRIPETRR Vibrating presser bar guide -+ 1 1 1 1
261 MHIT9A0 259 Y JL & IV J e SPFING «rreeessrsrersssssereenrenss 1 1 1 1 1

262 MP00B0 884 FE " B e Vibating presser spring guide == 1 1 1

STREIEENEYS
NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

o EREH

il A S
§ § § § &
27] MN 25A0 325 ﬁ Eﬁ] .......................... Square block .................... 1 “ 1 1 1
272 M9 0509 060 =X I o Crank pin cooeeeererreeenenes 1 1 1 1 1
273 MNG0A1 672 &t # £ # B (&) Needle bar vibrating crank (left) - 1 1 1 1 1
274 M9 0401 061 7 — /Y £ > $4X23X /s Taper & 4X23X /5w 111 1
275 MNGB0AO 352 # = B U OT COIAT <+eereremmersermernenmassenens 1 1 1 1 1
276 M9 1653 001 1k A % U 1/a(28)XB e SCrew 1/a(24) X8 :+sevsersesss 2 2 2 2 2
277 MN40AQ 669 SHERIZENER A 2L -oooomeeeeerieeeees Needle bar vibrating shaft bushing - 2 2 2 2 2
278 MN40A0 668 &t # % By & - Needle bar vibrating shaft-- 1 1 1 1 1
279 M9 1603 003 # T x U /a(24)X16-e Sorew 1/a(24)X16 - ewe-eeos I S T B
280 MN55A2672 §t # 1 B) BB (&) -ooeees Needle bar vibrating crank (right)--- 1 1 1 1
281 Mg 2002 045 ‘j- v l\ 5/16(24) ............... Nut 5/16(24) ...................... “ “ “ 1 1
282 MN25A0 671 & b3 AF e Connecting link«:rxeeveeees 1 1 1 1 1
283 M9 2001 015 F % ¥ B ff 5/16(24)X26. 2+ Screw 5/16(24)X 26,2+ 11 11
284 MF 10E2 148 & T H25XEE e Oil wick $2.5X85 -+ 11 1 1

10

LU2-4400¥ ) - X




REE hnRuts
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

310

300 301 302 303 304 305 306 307 308 309

\

335 334 333 (330) 332 331 (301) 329 328

325 324 323

i




A2 E DEEE
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

a : fERMEY
i"g ’ l%:?.tg No F 8 & % Description Amt. Req.g
) g8 8 2 2 =8
g T ¥ =
300 MNA40AQ 201 3% U FHEE 1 Li oeevereerecnceniinnn Feed regulator cam  ++++ 1 1 1 1 1
301 M9 1516 002 ¥ % S 15/64(28)X8.5 -+ Screw 15/64(28)X8,5 vxeve- 3 3 3 3 3
302 M9 1505 007 L T % ¥ # & 15/6a(28) X120 Screw 15/64(28) X12--+++-eo LI R R
303 MNA40A2 956 & b3 F2 o LinK e ceseerererroranmmnnniiaaee. 1 1 1 1 1
304 MNA40AQ 761 1@ i Bl e Eccentric shaft:-----r--eseeemeeee 1 1 1 1 1
305 MNS50A0320 E = & 1 # (L)oo Reverse stitch shaft (upper)--- 1 1 1 1 1
306 MN 40A0 228 B e ATTIY - vtesmsesorsesssnnsernssnenas 1 1
MN 50A6 228 B ceeeeeeeeeresseeinnn AT oveeessnessrnnsnseessnesoneans 111
307 MI0508 003 A F X ¥ 15/64(28)X16.5+ Screw 15/64(28)X16.5+w T 1 1 1
308 MO 5003 053 /XN F  EE A eeeceeveseeeereccecnenn Spring washer +--eeaseeeseeens 1 1
309 M9 1516 002 ¥ % S 15/64(28)X8.5 - Screw 15/64(28)X8,5 +++e++- 2 2
310 MN70A0632 #EE DREE L /S —  (HH)--eoeereeoeeree Reverse sewing lever -+ 1T 1
MN72A0632 SEB IO L /8 — (FB)--oomeemeemeenes Reverse sewing lever---+-- 1T 1 1
311 M9 1102002 S X ¥ 11/6s(40)XB.5- Screw 1/ea(40)X8.5 e 1 1 1 1 1
312 MNGB0A2572 V) Jb # I8 F ceeermreeeenn SPHing «+eeerererereresnessnnees 1 1 1 1 1
313 MN40A0 154 % o] B e Guide plate -+ oeeerremmeeenens 1 1
314 M9 1110 002 F & T 1/64(40) X8 -evveeee Screw 11/64(40) X8 -+-errueeee 1 1
315 MF10A2572 ¥V JL % IV 2 Spring T 1 1 1 1
316 MF 80A0 852 & > Pin 1 1
317 MF00A0852 > Pin 1 1 1
318 M9 1215002 F % S 3/16(28)X 12+ Screw 3/16(28) X12-+wesweeees 11
319 MF 00AQ 257 #R I B e Bushing - reeeseervesmrmemnnns 1 1 1
320 MP61A0841 H B R T Stitch length indicating plate --- 1T 1
321 MF01A0631 4 Dia] seoeerererrrararenmaniiisiien 1 1 1
322 MF 00AQ 950 L Stopper pin releasing lever-:: 1 1 1
323 MF 02A0 245 M Coil spring »-os«xerseereeeesanees 1 1 1
324 MF 90A0 640 3% civs SCIEW Dar - es-oseessessesssanes (R R
326 M9 1000 085 O - O-ring 10w crmreereneneennnnes 1 1 1 1 1
326 M9 1209 002 F Screw 3/16(28) X6, 6 +++ -+ 11
327 MPBOA0 631 # D ... . A 1 1
328 M9 0907 060 b Pl cecerasensercteisisosnatiasascae 1 1 1 1 1
329 M9 1515 002 Screw 15/64(28) X101+ 1 1 1 1
330 M9 1506 001 Ik Screw 15/64(28) X6 -+ 3 3 3 3 3
331 MNA40A0 634 #& Reverse sewing crank -+« 1 1 1 1 1
332 MN45A0352 5 = COlIar «ereesrreeornanersrororeasns 1 1 1 1 1
333 MP40A1 740 7 r F@lt -+--+- nnnmssnnsseeeceecenssesdon 1 1 1 1 1
334 MP60A0 321 3R a8 Reverse blogk «:«sesereeeees T 1 1 1 1
335 MP40A0740 7 [ Felt «+ereeereecernnanniinieinnne. 1 1 1 1 1
336 MN40A0325 A L3 Square block «++sseeserersesees 2 2 2 2 2
337 MN45A0 154 % iR Guide platg -« :-eeereeesennes 2 2 2 2 2
338 MIN106004 7 5 = 4 X ¥ 1/6a(40)X8 - Screw 1/6a(40)X8 wwreerevvee 4 4 4 4 4

12 LU2-4400> ) —X




(9) T - 2K 0) KB
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

340 345 9!()8

—
341 342 343 344 3’58 359 360 362 363 364

.- LU2-4420-BOB
. LU2-4430-B1T

391 390 (381) 383 382 381

i

385 384 380 379 378 376 375

(377)
LU2-4400-B0B

LU2-4410-B1T(-CS)




(9) FE - XV HHE
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

o fEREN

‘;'g' gg:?t:s‘ No ¥ B & 2 Description Amt. Heq.fg

’ - e &
§ § § § §
340 MN10A0451 T Lower shaft busing (left)--- 1 1 1 1 1
341 MF10E2148 E £ Ol Wick $2,5X45+w++wwx1eeoe 11 1 1
342 MP40A0450 TF L] Lower shaft --eooeeereeennnnes T 1 1 1t 1
343 MN10A0292 R [ ] Feed eccentric cam ««------- 1T 1 1 1

= o Feed eccentric cam -+« 1
344 M9 1603 001 Lk X X I HE S 1/a(d0)X5 rreeeeen Screw 1/4(40) X5+ wwxeesseeos 11 11
345 MP40A0452 T #1 A & I AG(HR)eeeeeeeee Lower shaft bushing (right) - 1 1 1 1 1
346 MF10E2 148 £ $2.5X85 e Ol Wick $ 2. 5X85++++w-++-+- 11 1 1
347 MO 0505 065 E B ik X B B E-type stop ring 5 | I T
348 MP 4‘] AO 572 ‘y i % /\' 2 ............... Spnng .................. 1 1 1 ] ]
349 MP 41A0 270 # K B e Push boutton »---++serererereeees 1 1 1 1 1
908 MP60E0 305 X¥%UAhLA Feed regulator complete---- 1 1 1 1 1
350 M9 1516 001 ik X Screw 15/64(28)X13,5 s+ 2 2 2 2 2
351 MP40A0 492 Xk F % Feed eccentric -+ +-«-vweeosssas 1 1 1
352 MN40A0293 x U O -- Feed connecting rod -+ T 1 1t
353 MN40AOQ 456 #h Needle bearing «----+---+-+-- Tt 11 1
354 M9 0526 065 C & IE C-type stop ring 26-+++++++++ LI T I
355 MP40A0 148 E Ol WiGK +++eesreserssrnssssassnas T 1 1 11
356 MN 40A0 454 - Shaft +-reeeeseerssrsssensesseenns 1 1 1 1t
357 MNA40A1 956 B b3 LK sesersersrvensirnenienniiienns 1 1 1 1 1
358 MP40EQ 453 T &1 X % JU ] «-++== Lower shaft busing complete (middle) - 1 1 1 1 1
350 MN10A0O750 7 - Bushing --+=esereereereemenaeeee 1 1 1 1 1
360 M9 1602 001 Uk A & T 1/4(40)X4 eeee Screw 1/4(40) X4 s eeenees LI R
361 MO 1603 001 IE X R ¥ #& S 1/2(40)X5 «--ooooo Scorew 1/a(40) X5 e eveeeesenn 1 1 1 i 1
362 MN10A2 456 H S& I]- ............... -« Ball bearing ............. 1 1 1 1 1
363 MN10A0 771 # I e -+« Bearing holder---- -1 1 i 1 1
364 M9 0902 011 3 M F  F %a(40)X7 oo Screw °/64(40) X7 rerveracee 3 3 3 3 3
370 M9 0602 050 E ﬁ Washer-------crraeemeniinanenss 1 1 1 1 1
371 M9 1552 015 #4F % K Jjv b Screw --cveeee 1 1 1 1 1
372 M91572 045 U F+ v h Nut 6<0. 75 1 1 1 1 1
373 MP41A0 275 ] B (R) Feed connection crank (right) - 11 1 1 1
374 M9 1603 003 H T R U 1/a(28)X16:erene Screw 1/4(24)X16 -+s-+svesoues Tt 1 1 1
375 MF70A0286 36 U Bl X & JL oo Feed rock shaft bushing----: 2 2 2 2 2
376 M9 1654 001 4k X F ¥ 1/4(28)X2.1 -eeeee Screw 1/a(24)X2.1+-+wxwvvees 2 2 2 2 2
377 MF 80A0 352 # 4 — F =) EERTTRRPETTRETEPIPPS Collar ~==rreeesrareenncrereeneinians 2 2 2 2 2
378 M9 1602 001 1k X % ¥ 1/a(40)X4 oo crew '/4(40) X4 4 4 4 4 4
379 M9 1603003 A F X ¥ /a(24)X16 e Screw 1/4(24)X16 ++-veeeeve- I e A
380 MNA40A0 273 % Y BE (FR) e Feed connection crank (middle) - 1 1 1 1 1
381 M9 0505085 E B b X #§ 5 E-type stop ring 5e-e++seeeeee 2 2 2 2 2
382 MN40A] 454 B e Pin ceeerererrsiiiiiin, 1 1 1 1 1
383 MP40A0148 b T P3XBE e Oil wick $3XB5-wereraveeres [ T T .
384 MNA40A0 491 K F X U @ e <+ Feed rock shaft:----ceoemeeee S E B B
385 MPA40A2740 7 ©  Jb B eereeeeeeeeeeeenieniennnn F@lf +eeeremnnmmemmmneresrmnanaenes 2 2 2 2 2
386 M9 1204 003 H F R T 3/15(28)X12----+- Screw 3/16(28)X12-weweeee e 2 2 2 2 2

387 MN40A0278 K FE X U Il & Feed connection crank (left) - 1 1

MN50A0278 K F %X Y I % Feed connection crank (left) --- I I
388 MF10E2148 E £ Oil wick $2.5X430 ++-reeo 1 |

380 MF 80A0 780 & 1) v 7’ C“p ................................. 1 1 i 1
390 MN40A0 283 v IV Bl e Feed bar shaft «-+-rceeeeaerennes 1 1 1 1 1
391 MFI10E2148 b € $2.5X150: 0000 Oil wick $2.5X150 - 1 1 1 1 1
392 M9 0803 020 A AR HKIL b 1/5(40)XT -oeveeeeeer Bolt 1/3(40) X7 +-++-+-+ 2 2 2 2 2
393 M9 1109 002 * T 1/64(40) X7 -reeneees Screw 11/64(40) X7 ++-eveveee 1 1 1 1 1

394 MP 41A0 281 3% Y B e Feed barseeeseeens 1 1 1

MN 40A3 281 3% U & 1

MNBQA2 281 % 1 B e Foed bar e 1
395 M9 1513 022 K n b 15/64(28) X16:+>+- Bolt 15/64(28) X716 e vrevereees 1 1 1 1 1
396 M9 0624 050 E ﬁ ............................................ 1 1 1 1 1
397 M9 0801 045 + v [T R TP [Tt SR LT e T PP PP P S 1 1
398 M90851 001 i X % U -+ Screw '/g(40) X15 -rereveeee 1 1
399 MO 0804 003 A F  F T 1/a(44)X4 e Screw 1/g(44) X4 - - euvereeene 1 1 1 i 1
400 MP 42A0740 7 T N b Felt svevvereernniiiiiiiiiin, 1 1 1 1 1
401 MN40AQ 744 — T A R RARLLCIRERTRELLY Feed bar forked connection-- 1 1 1 1 1

14 LU2-4400 U —-X




[0 H<EiE
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

LU2-4400-BOB
LU2-4420-B0B

444 443 442

445 T 441

LU2-4410-B1T(-CS)
LU2-4430-B1T

— 810

—910




0 H~vE5kds
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

' B e 35 3 B 3%
Z'g' %‘;;T't:sl No.l\ b S - N -4 Description Amt. Req. 2
s 2 2 8
F ¥ ¥ =3

420 MP 40A0 345 H 4 = - TITTTICTEPIPPIPIRT PN Hook saddle (right)-----e--+ 1

MNG60AT 3456 # 4 B O FGeeeeeereerrrennennns Hook saddle (right):-----++--+ 1 1 1
421 M9 1509 002 ¥ % T 15/64(28) X220 0 e Screw 15/64(28) X2+ -+ 2 1 1 2
422 MPOOBO750 v < a3 (FH)reereerreeeeeienes Bushing «--serereemerrrrseneenes 2 1 1 2
423 MPO02B0120 IEABN € ) EEETITTITRPRIPEIPe Hook complete «-«+---xeeeeeeees 2

MP43A0120 &+ T O(FR) e Hook complete «+--erereeesses 1 1 2
424 MN12B0 123 # E D T TSP PP PP PP PRPR I Bobbin -eereeerererrereneneiaiias 2

MN74A0 123 K E T e Bobbin - --eeossererserraraniaiaii. 1 1 2
425 MF10E2 148 E E P2.5XTG e Oil wick $2.5X15--xxxxxx00o 4 2 2 4
426 MN1T0A0302 # — T F X I W oo Opener bracket shaft-:-----: 2 1 1 2
910 MN10E0 301 = — 77 F X I (§H)-evereeerreeeee Opener bracket complete -« 2 1 1 2
427 M91254 030 8 % x ¥ 3/e(32)X7.8-- Screw 3/16(32) X7,8 «+-eereee 2 1 1 2
428 MP 40A0 340 & B B LNk e oneevaesmn oo a BB Ean s e eease 2 1 1 2
429 MNB2A0301 F — T F H I coeveeererrnrenernccnnne. Opener bracket «::s:sseeeeeess 2 1 1 2
430 M9 0501 053 /°\ =3 Ez B OMB e Spring washer MB seeeeeennnans 2 1 1 2
431 M9 1252 045 F+ < PP NUE--+eevverrernnnmsnnsemrmmnrunnens 2 1 1 2
432 M9 0910003 A F K T 9/ea(40)XT e Screw 9/64(40) X7 +vveeverese: 2 1 1 2
433 M9 0401 050 EE B e WaSh@r -+-reesrrrmererenseeraneenes 2 1 1 2
434 MNB2A0300 o — o  F e OPENEE -+ esrreesessmsiansnnnaenns 2 1 1 2
435 MN12B0342 H < 8 X & Jb (E)-omeememmennenens Hook shaft bushing (upper) - 2 1 1 2
436 M9 1201 020 ARARFIEAFT 3/16(28)X14.5-+-+ Screw 3/16(28) X 14,5+ 2 1 1 2
437 M9 1001 050 EE B WaShEr - +-cmeresseremsesrernnnnens 2 1 i 2
438 MNT0A0343 5 7 Bl X & Jb (TF)ormeemmemimneens Hook shaft bushing (lower) - 2 1t 1 2
439 M9 0607 050 KB B e Washer - +rerrmeereneermencananns 2 1 1 2
440 M9 1652 002 ¥ % T 1/a(24) X230 ee e Screw 1/4(24)X23 «esvereusense 111
441 M9 1658 002 F 3% S 1/a(24)X30+ w0 Screw 1/4(24)X30 +weseeeeeeee 1 1
442 M9 1201 045 w [ ——— NUEceeeerreererssscensamenamannanee 2 1 1 2
443 M9 1205030 % H X ¥ 3/16(28)X11.5- Screw 3/16(28) X11.5+wxxwxx- 2 1 1 2
444 M9 1503 001 IE X % T 15/64(28) X450 Screw 15/64(28) X4.5 -----+--- 4 2 2 4
445 MP40A0344 H 4 B FDeeeeereeeemeeienn Hook saddle (left) ----cceooee 1

MNB60Al 344 # =4 B FDereeeeeeerenenaacaes Hook saddle (left) «----------- 1
911 MP41E0 644 X 3 b} HE ()i Gear complete ---=x--orveeeeee 2

MP 61EQ 642 X < e HO(FE) e Gear complete -------eeeeeee 1 1 2
446 M9 1602 001 1k X X T 1/4(40)X4 roeeeeee Screw 1/4(40)X4-wcrnveeeene 6 3 3 6
447 MPAIEOB42 % ¥ B HE (K)o Hook driving gear (large) - 2

MPBIEOB42 F 5 B E (K)rreereemreenemnns Hook driving gear (large) - 1 1 2
448 M9 1655 001 1k A X ¥ 1/a(40)X6.5 v Screw 1/4(40)X6. 5w+ 2 1 1 2
449 MPQ0BOG43 X T B E () Hook driving gear (small) - 2 2
450 M9 1603 001 b X X U #E & 1/4(40)X5 »eveneee Screw 1/2(40) X5 wererereene 2 1 1 2
451 MNGS2A2245 P $f /8 F e SPriNg -+eveeereressnnsesenensns or 1 1 2

16 LU2-44002 U —X




SU0V)HHE (1)
KNIFE MECHANISM (I)

812

463 464 466 467 469 471 472 473(471) 475 476 (471) (469)  (466)
\465 (463)] 470 (463)

_

462

480 479 (467) 478 477 (465)

(476) (475) (471)

(912)




StV R (1)
KNIFE MECHANISM (I)

. o EREN
';lig. ’ gg:‘:t:sj No.’\ B & & Description Amt.zI;eq.
e 2 8
= F F
460 M9 0911030 B % =% U e SOI@W e rrrrrearseennrunasterssieresseacrensans 1 1 2
461 M9 1106 022 B ANfFTKIL b 11 /64(40) X124 ene Bolt 11/64(40) X12 <-errreerrersrneenneanaenns 1 1 2
462 MNGBOA0 839 X X I fF & rreveveeererrrrinnnn Trimming knife holder:+--+-:-=-ssseereens 1 1 2
463 M9 1102 010 M x T %/64(40)X4 - SCrew 9/64(40) X4 +vreevsesessususrusinnns 3 3 6
464 MP 41A0 838 [& A [ SO, - Fixed blad@ -+t rreeeereerreireirannaninns 1 1 2
465 M9 0916 011 M * S 9/64(40) X4 -- Screw 9/64(40) X4 ceeeererererernniiiinnn 2 2 4
466 MP41B0S838 ¥ #® P b T OO PO Moved Knife -+« -c-srrerreserereraecnnienns 1 1 2
467 M9 0801 010 I * S 1/8(44)X9.2 weeveres Screw 1/g(44)X9, 2++sssrsreressussasinnnns 112
469 M9 0944 002 I -4 S 964(40)X4.5 -+ Screw 9/64(40)XA4.5 creeeerrneiiniiiinn 1 1 2
470 MN50A0 192 4R At F eereeeerereeeeeneiiin SPrNg Plate «++«cverreeveerersenneeneineennin 1 1 2
471 M9 0605 002 F * S 3/5(56)X3.8 -~ Screw 3/32(56) X3. 8 -3 3 6
472 MNB0A0507 &> H 14 71N % Reversing spring - e 1 2
473 MNGOEl 154 ¥ A % - GUIdE e ............. 1
912 MNG60A090 L /N — #8 i3I Lever COmplete «« - rweemramsssesinenens 1 1 2
475 MNG0OAO 411 2O [m] ROIIEE ~++++oerrrsrrrnrernrasenneensnsanananasss 1 1 2
476 MN 60A1 950 % I\’ —_— [LeVEer sseerrrrrseressiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiitiiiicianeae 1 1 2
477 MNG0A2 742 = teree COVEE ++vrsvrerenanssntnssuerninstasiiesnseneans 1 1 i
478 MNGOEQ 154 = o] 2 o GUIE s erre e e e 1 1 1
479 MNGOAQ 837 X X = Knife pad (right) «--eweeeressmmsninnn 1 1 1
480 M9 0906 010 I * S 9/64(40)X9.5 -+ Screw Yes(40)X9, 5 wvreresrinieinins 11
481 MNG60A0O 836 X 2z B (F) e Knife pad (left) 1
482 MN 60A1 742 O e COVET ++vreemrmermtetrasneaeae ettt eaaes 1

18 LU2-4400> YV —X




(2 xt0¢) s (D
KNIFE MECHANISM (I

509 510 511 512 513 514 515

[
/} : /é
504 505 506 (527)(500)532 531
530
529
557

N

.
”fc

526 525 524 523

”f@)

569 568 567 566 565 564 563 562

19




12 v 1D
KNIFE MECHANISM (I)

) a . fEAEXK
Z’f_ ) %,E“a‘,'é No_l\ 8 & B Description Amt.(geq.
2 2 s
=+ =F F
500 M9 1134015 F % ¥ B f& MS5(0.5)X7.5 - Screw M5(0.5)X7.5ewssessessessrossonnes 112
501 MP43A0910 V) > L 2RI U PN T v eevermeresreenserannsearnerierrneenenaaas 1
502 M9 1508 022 K J B 15/64(28)X12.5+ Bolt 15/64(28)X12.5 +++revreemsnsesmsninnanns 1
503 MN 60A3 228 BE ceeereeeeeeeeereeeene AFIN) -++cevereerreacronaeaenteenerssessassonsassanen 1
504 MNBGOA0 910 V) > L 2T TR Link eeeeceeeserereenemmiieiiiiiiiiiineiies 1
505 M9 0550 050 FEE - S TIUPRRRIION WASHET -+ vrreremrrrrsresraeaeeeinniinsniinsanns 2
506 M9 1201 022 K o B BOIt crervrmereemsermmnii e 2
507 MN B60A2 228 BE eeeeeeeeneeiinnn AT o+ = vvereeeeeenmrmreeeeesnaneeneeeessnmenneees 1 1 1
508 M9 1509 022 I8 B 15/64(28) X125+ Bolt 15/64(28) X12.5 +++svsvservsesescsasnnns 11
509 M9 1110 002 I -4 T N/64(80) X8 ++ovrere Screw 11/6a(40) X8 «+eerrrerereerisiiiinnenns 2 2 2
510 MNBOAD172 R 2 ) X & Thread releasing bracket -----=-++-:- 1T 1 1
511 MNB0A6572 ¥ I #* /8 X S SPig rrrreeeeee e srreanaenns 1 1 1
512 MNG60A0173 % I JL X Thread releasing plate- 1 1 1
513 MO 1112015 F % T B fF 1/64(40)X5 0o Screw 11/64(40) X5 sveevsreenreieiiiiiii. 1 1 1
514 M9 1106004 7 5 = A4 & ¥ 11/64(40) X8 -+ o-+o Screw 11/64(40) X8 «-rernrmrarseeineneiinen 4 4 4
515 MNGOEO 746 7L % JIT4 % (#):---e-e--< Flexible wire complete ------=semmseee 1 1 1
516 MP 60A1 601 HY 1t HE e Mounting plate -+ -eeeeeeesirniaeeas 1 1 1
517 M9 1373 045 + w R MB creerrersasnieiies NUL MB ceroeereeiiiiiiiiieaeeas 2 2 2
518 M9 1109 002 F * T N /ga(40)XT wereeene SCrew 11/64(40) X7 ++-vversvsssnssesssnesns 1T 1 1
519 MNGBOA0OB20 FA4 8> 7w HP-BEN-oeeennns Nylon clip HP-5N «+eeeveeeesiniiiieeciiiannn. 1 1 1
520 M9 4003 099 F 414> 7V w7 HP-3N-ecanne Nylon clip HP-3N «+eveeeesesarnniniiiiin 1 1 1
521 M9 1516 002 * T 15/64(28)X8.5 -+ Screw 15/64(28) X85 wvrerereeseurenesenees 2 2 2
522 MNBSB0A0O 750 7 Y S g e Bushing ==+ seveeeeesennnee 1 1 1
523 MNG50A0 350 7 Ly erererseereeeennneeniins CaM ++rvreeeeensrnrenaeans 1 1 1
524 M9 1602 020 AARMIEA XY 1/a(40)X10 -+ Screw 1/a(40)X10 -wsrwsessssssesssseussosens 2 2 2
525 MN72A0350 2 T N A e erevererrtrsesenmntatiiiitiiae st 1 1 1
526 M9 1055 020 AARFTIEA XS MAXE-ooeennninns SCreW MAX G -«cevcererersennnmtnrenaneuiann 2 2 2
527 M9 1263 015 F % ¥ BY ff M5X0.5X8.5 - Screw M5X0, 5X8, §ererrerrerrsuereainus 2 2 2
528 MN55A0975 R Ball joint (right) - +e--esesseessnsessenenannns 1 1 1
529 M9 1377 045 + «« Nut M5 (right) «s-eseeeeeessrnemiaiineii 1 i 1
530 M9 5004 023 ##& BOMERL - - - ST ON— . S 1 i 1
531 M9 1374 045 + NUt M5 (1€t soeerereronsrerorinneanniieian 1 1 1
532 MNG55A0 975 Ball joint (1eft) «+reererersrimisnussinninnnns 1 1 1
540 M9 5003 067 Pin type BX $5X14- - essrsesseesnsncans T 1
541 MNBSOADS72 Y Jb #F I Z ceeeemoiniiiiiin. SPHRG =esterereessasusinsiieeiiiiiiis i 1 1 1
542 M9 1111 015 F % ¥ B ff 11/64(40)X5.5 - Screw 11/6a(40) X5, 5 -+-ssuereersssnesennss 11 1
543 MNBOA5572 Y Jb & JX R coeeeemveceneniiinnnn SPHNQ #teeesreesenvessreneestsneseeseeanesina 1 1 1
544 MNGOEQ 950 HRII A LIN—FHIL weeveeeemeeencemnaninnes Thread releasing lever: ---c--eaeeeeeeeees 1 1 1
545 MNB0AO 411 2O SR . . . . . FIEE. . Roller <+ +=seeerevrecennen 1 1 i
546 M9 1131 015 F X ¥ BY f 11/64(40)X3.6 - Screw 11/64(40)X3, 6 osesreseressssmsnncns 111
547 M9 1107 045 &+ ] b 1 /64(40) e reeeeienene Nut 11/64(40) -+crrrrmmeeersmrmmeecnunenenncn. 1 1 1
548 M9 1231 015 F % ¥ BY fb 3/16(28)X5 -rerereene SCrew 3/16(28) X5 «+ererestrescrsmniususnns 11
549 MN72A1 601 HY 1+ i JRETTIRTII T PRIPPRICRIPRON Mounting platg:++«+«seeerssessesrerrrrnennians 1 1 1
550 M9 1201 045 + ] b 3/16(28) ererrerirnnnns Nut 3/16(28) «+revreerrrrnsaremmmiinnninn 1 1 1
551 MN72A1750 7 < g eeeeeererereeiiiiiii, Bushing -+« eeemmsmesereinniinn, 1 1 1
552 MF 36A0750 7 B 3 2 (JB) e BUSHING =+ oeveeeressriminnniii, 1 1 1
553 M9 0802 002 F ¥ S V/5(44) KT oo SCrEW 1/5(44) X7 ++ovsewseossensonsensensenns 2 A >
554 MN6G0AO 886 1% ) Bg (HH)--eeeeeieeen Vibrating crank «----------ssseeemeseaneneees i 1 1
555 M9 1001 020 ABAREA KT 11/64(40)X5 v+ Screw 11/64(40)X5 -+ esvesesereusasssesesses 2 2 2
556 MN B0A3 454 W Qhaft =ooeeeeeererserersosseseniitensesi i, 1 1 1
557 MNG60AQ 454 B e Shaft soeeereerereerearenreartrtneriaeiennrranns 1 1 1
558 MNG0AQ 603 HR 7+ B e Set plate «++eeeeevereees 1 1 1
559 MNGS0OAQ 477 R [S w J¥ e SEOPPEr +rerestsasetenestninnieiiiiii. 1 1 1
560 M9 1109 002 F * S 11/64(40) X7 ++2euree SCrEOW 11/64(A0) X7 +evereserseresvssesnneas 3 3 3
561 MO 5003 067 ® & E > (BXE)$5X24 - Pintype BX $5X24ewmererversercernnenns T 1 1
562 M9 1102 002 ES S 11/64(40)X8.5 -~ Screw ''/64(40)X8.5 IR
563 M9 1111033 & > X ¥ 11/64(40)X6 -+ Screw 11/64(40)X6 - 1 1 1
564 MND50A3 950 L N LEVEE +++erversreersnsrararssnasaeessnsnnenesesans 1 1 1
565 M9 1103 016 A F % ¥ B Screw 11/64(40) X6, 8 «+xererrrranseseeees T 1 1
566 M9 0615 063 Ex {t [ Piy - eeereoresrnsrarussonrasenaaareenrerernaenonenn 1 1 1
567 MN50A4 228 Bl e ATITL ++esereesesintaneoransennessemensnesssonsassen 1 1 1
568 M9 1112 002 F X T 11/64(40) X120+ vener SCrew 11/64(40) X12-+++wssesesersmisisranss 11 1
569 M9 1105 045 + w b 1 /6a(40)-omeeeeeeens NUL 11/64(40) -+---eermmemmmmeeeenieeens 1 1 1
570 MNB0OA3 601 1+ - HRTP PPN PO sees Mounting plat@:++«+sseesssssssesrareniinieeans 1 1 1
571 M9 1373 045 <+ w R MB e co NUL MB ceeerresrineneiiiiin 2 2 2
572 MPAIEQ 519 Y L/ A KFHIT coeeervevrvensence vs Solenoid complete «+ewrreeeererrreiiinnnns 1 1 1
573 MNBOAQ 780 7k L P JEE TP v HoldEr e et 1 1 1
574 MF 10A0 689 & )17 A e HOIAEE = ++erreresrerrnernsnnsnesuasanennssnsannes 2 2 2
575 M9 1603 003 4 F % ¥ 1/4(24)X16 Screw 1/4(24) X 16 ++werrsevsesessnnnnns T 1
576 M9 1602 003 3 T F ¥ 1/4(24)X13eeeeeee Screw 1/a(24)X13 ervermerrmsnsssiinns 11
577 M95001 037 P I % I MBEXIE ererrrenes Screw MEXT6:oeereresreeieeiinneinien 2 2 2
578 M9 1111030 8 B X ¥ 1/64(40) X4 oo Screw 11/64(40) X4 +vevereeessusrsenininens T 1
579 MNDBOA3 572 V JU # IV R e SPFING «eeverrreerssemmmeseene 1 1 1
20 LU2-44002 U —-2X




B %vF/Ny 7 - HRHEEE
TOUCH BACK & DETECTOR MECHANISM

(605) 615 614 613

21




3 %y F/Ny 7 - RHEHHE
TOUCH BACK & DETECTOR MECHANISM

. o . ERAEK
';Ig ’ ggua‘:.t—_s-‘ No.l\ B & & Description Amt.@l:(eq

s 2 8

=F F =F
580 MPBIEQ 534 &y FRA v FHIL Touth switch complete «++ - woeveeeneees 1 1 1
581 M9 1106004 7 5 % A4 % ¥ Screw 1/64(40) X8 «++errerrreemrecminnnens 6 6 6
582 MP61A0 601 Y 1 ) Mounting holder: -+ s-wsssuesseererinnnnns 1 i i
583 MP61AQ 780 <k I A HOIAEE ++vvrvesrerrmrnneeerrersieeesnniaieeasinnns i 1 1
584 MP41E0950 L /N — #8 if Lever complete -« rrwrrmrrmemmsrnmnennans 1 1 1
585 M9 7003 095 7 — X ## #8 i Earth wire complete ---+--w--srerreeeens 1 1 1
586 MNB0A1 780 & v 4l HOI@E < ++ereereerevmmrereretnmessineiienineans 1 1 1
587 MQB0AT 780 & bi% 4 HOIAEE -+ v+ ememreromrermmneeeniennineeenerenne 1 1 1
813 MN72EQ0682 =/ — 1 Pulley (complete) --«erremvrmsenesenenne 1 1 1
588 MN70A0 456 ®# 5 Ball DEAring:-++--+--srsrereseernesanssinnnns 1 1 1
569 M9 0330 065 C ® Ik X % Retaining ring C-type 30 «++w-seeeees T o1
590 M9 3001 050 g B WESHEE «+treeretatstateiiniiiiiin 1 1 1
591 MF 01A0 259 )quﬁﬁlx T Supporter spring e 1 1 1
592 MFOIA0476 X 7R  — 4 B oeroererrenvneeninnn SPACET B +-vvrreesserreensssiies s e 1 1 1
593 MN72A1694 X H R F20 (L) Speed command disk F20 {(up)-----+ 1 1 1
534 MFOQIAD 476 EA 7N —  H Avoveveeermreesenaainn SPACET Asrreerrre s 2 2 2
595 MNB2A0694 R & AR FI1 (F)oeeeee Speed command disk F11 (down)---+ 1 1 1
596 MN72E1 682 7 — ) (R e Pulley (complete) «wreerverrreesm 1 1 1
597 M9 1520 002 F 4 3 15/64(28) X1 20w weeee Screw 15/54(28) X1 2+ seereserraereniannnnes 2 2 2
598 M9 3002 050 E& B WWASREE -+ veesorrrreerssrensessasassnsaenanianens 1 1 1
914 MNS82ED 406 *& H 35 (HEIL)-ereereeeeee Detector bracket (complete) --------+ 1 1 1
599 M9 1506 001 1t X * S 15764(28) X T wevennen Screw 15/62(28) X7 so-rererrrressrrannnnniaes 1 1 1
600 M9 1519 002 -4 3 15/64(28) X7, 5 e Screw 15/64(28) X7, 5 rroereeenerrmrarennns 1 1 1
601 MN72A1 950 L N SRS ) RTINS Lever (complete) «ww-wweeeremsreeenes 1 1 1
602 M9 1516 015 = % ¥ E& fF 15/64(28)X6 -----o-- Screw 15/64(28) XE ««+ererereererurnsiiianes 1 1 1
603 MNS5S0A0 417 I I B PIErereeereereneeen Rubber ring $ 16 wererereeeereeeeeinnens 1 1 1
604 MNBSOAD 729 kB F 1) /X F coeevveviniiiinn, SPIINQ v ereeresserrenseemnnnneesnis e 1 1 1
605 M9 1502 045 -+ y b 15/64(28) - renreennees NUE 15/64(28) -+ rerevsvrnsrrmanenenieieencennns 2 2 2
606 M9 1517 015 S % ¥ B fF 15/64(28)X 14w SCrew 18/g4(28) X14+++sessssssessescaceccas 2 2 2
607 M9 1105 045 5 b 11/6a(40) verenaennnes Nut 11/64(40) -+ -vvrerenerarerrenanena | 1 1
608 M9 1015 095 v J A4 K ($3L)eeeeeee Solenoid (complete) 1 1 i
609 M9 8005 022 K Ju BOMEX12 - vverereennnns BOlt MBX12+veeesrensunsrmnimuineiaiiiiinns 1 1 1
610 MP61A1 601 HR 1+ B e Set plate -er-meerermee oo 1 1
611 M9 0601 053 /X 3 FE & B eeeeeeeeeeniiiniiinin Spring washer 6 2 2
612 M9 1574 045 + & B MG cevrererernenenenns NUL MB coveerermamarearnaananne 2 2
613 MNSB0A2 910 U > L 2T TR C TN TE PR PR LR e eveevrenvmmsnnanmnnniiieneens 1 1
614 M9 1502 022 & i R 15/6a(28)X13---- Bolt 15/64(28)X13 T
615 MNS0A5 228 BE ceeeeeeeeseeraienninnens ALITL = evsveeressesanseseraessiinsreeseesasaaenes 1 1

22 LU2-4400> ) —-X




T4 #5mH3
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

620 621 623 624 625 626 627 628 629 630

665 -

eeo 661 662 \ r\/é649 650 651ﬁ 652 653 654 f (653) A 632

(631) 657 (636) 656 655 (636) 648 647 646 645 644 643 642

23




14 fanbsts
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

) a . fERMAN

':;g' %Z?é No.b B 2 £ Description Amt, Req.g
8 8 2 2 8
F F F =
620 MP 40A3 740 Felt reevvrrereenisermsenernmenennas 1 1 1 1 1
621 MP 40E2 688 Oil pipe complete --------++= 1 1 1 1 1
623 MN40EO0 138 Oil reservoir complete ------ 1 1 1 1 1
624 MN 70A0 691 Gasket:cseeereeeereenernniienne, 1 1 1 1 1
625 M9 1402 010 Screw  M4XT6e eeeerssecnsenss 2 2 2 2 2
626 MN 70A0 780 HOIAOF ++++ererrerenssernrnsiereenns 1 1 1 1 1
627 MP 40A0 688 Oil pipe 3DX1X400 «------+- 1 1 1 1 1
628 MP 40A1 688 Oil pipe 5DX1X400 -+«-+2-+- 1 1 1 1 1
629 MP 40E1 688 Pipe felt complete------------ 1 1 1 1 1
630 MF 36A0 680 § £ e W@ ++eoererammrnnsssiesssrennnanes 1 1 1 1 1
631 MO 0903 002 ¥ x T 9/64(40)X6.5 -+ Screw %/e4(40) X6, 5 «ovveeverr 4 7 4 4 7
632 MO 0304 053 /¥ . HE £ 3.5eeceeneninnn Spring washer 3.5 «+-:coeeeves 1 1 1 1 1
633 MF 10A0 689 =& n A ceeererrerern Holdar -+---+- - N 1 1 1 1 1
634 MP 60Al 689 % M Y- SOOI HOIA@E - ++sssvesenssssenrereransanes 1 1 1 1 1
635 MP 40A1 689 & n A e Holder -----+e-sasresrcenrncncanan 1 1 1 1 1
636 M9 0906 002 F * T %64(40)X4.5 - o Screw %/64(40)X4.5 ----eoe 8 8 8 8 8
637 MO 1111 001 IE X % < v SOTOW = rsrrsvsrrrenseraraserensnan 2 2 2 2 2
638 MNAOAO 750 7 v & g ceemvssenmscenicenenn BuShIng »+sseerreessesssennenen 1 1 1 1 1
639 MP 40A2 688 /% 1 7 3DX1XG0 -ereeeeenes Oil pipe 3DX1X90 -eeerrereee 1 1 1 1 1
640 MO 5007 063 B T 3 cerererescsineniienn P -eeseerersssesesesenmarnsnneninns 1 1 1 1 1
641 MNA4OATI 572 Y JU # IX F  creereveersimicnennnennn SPHNQ ++esvesreerrssssseeninnienes 1 1 1 1 1
642 MN 40A0 705 FAY * ﬂ i N Spring holder::«:«srreeeeetsanann 1 1 1 1 1
643 M9 0805 002 F % T 1/8(44)XA4.5 -~ Screw 1/a(44) X4, 5--eeenene 1 1 1 1 1
644 MS 0944003 &L F X T 9/64(40)X5 orveeeer Screw ¥ea(40) X5 cerererenes 1 1 1 1 1
645 MNA4OED 337 7 4 Jb 4 — ceceerercicicneneennns FIHOE «+evvevessersseererserennnenns 1 1 1 1 1
646 M9 0905003 H F R T 9a(40)X7 oo Screw 9/64(40) X7 +e-eeeeee 1 1 1 1 1
647 MP 60E0 601 XX fF K (8 Mounting plate complete-- 1 1 1 1 1
648 MP 40A4 689 & p] Holder 1 1 1 1 1
649 MQG60A2780 =+ p Holder 1 1 1 1 1
650 M9 0920 002 F kS Screw 9/64(40)X6.5 +--x---+ 1 1
651 MN70A6 780 & I Holder ++ssssvrereenermnnnnnnnnses 1 1
652 MP40A0571 # vV ¥ Oil pipe joint «-:seseeeeeeeeees 1 1
653 MO 1109 004 ERFTITLEFT 11/64(40)X9 ==+ Screw 11/g4(40)X9 «+--w-veve- 4 4 4 4

654 MP 60A0 688 /% 1 7 3DX1X370-exexe Qil pipe 3DX1X370 -rereeee 1 1 1
MP 40A2 688 /% 1 7 3DX1XG0 eeeereees Oil pipe 3DX1XO0 csveerereres 1 1
655 MP 40A3 688 /% 1 7 Qil pipe 3DX1X300 -+oeeeeee 1 1
656 MF 1OA0 689 ;’; Vi g Holder - ----scseeeeeciiincccccanes 3 3 3 3 3
657 MNGOE0 742 7 Ed Oil reservoir complete ------ 12 1 1 2
658 MF 10E2 148 &k € Oil wick $2.5XB5:--x-xxr+ 2 3 2 2 3
659 MF10E2148 Lk t Oil wick $2.5X545 +++vvee-- 1 1 1 1 1
660 MP 40A5 688 /¥ a1 7 3DX0.5X410---- Oil pipe 3DX0.5X41Q ----+-- 1 1 1 1 1
661 MP40A4688 /Y 1 7 3DX1IXA445-eeeeeene Oil pipe 3DX1X445 erereeee 1 1
662 MP 40A3 689 =% i L o Holder - -vesessrersnieseeareennianes 3 3 2 2 2
663 MPA40E3 688 /S A Tl BHAIL r-oovvevmemremvmerennenns Ol WIGK ++ereeesmsrmremmeaniinaans 1 1 1 1 1
664 MPA0EA 688 /XA Tl BHIL -ooveereememmermereeneens Ol WICK *+ereerererrrrensansnennnes 1 1 1 1 1
665 MP B0AQ 689 sk I A e, HOIQ@E +++svvevnnrerseranaannannans 1 1 1 1 1
666 M9 1109 002 x T 1/64(40) X7 ++-or++- Screw 11/e4(40) X7 «--veeeeeeee 1 1 1 1 1

24 LU2-4400> YV —X




15 ftEan
ACCESSORIES

25




15 &

ACCESSORIES
. a . EHAN
':;g' %;E;T't:s' No.h ® & & Description Amt. Reqé
g€ § £ § §

811 MP20B0128 X & > &t DPXI7-23:eee Needle DPX17-23 -+-ss-rre-- 3 6 3 3 6
812 MSO02A2976 75 S8 #E X /8 F 3eererererrrensenicnnens Socket Wrench 3 «-+eeeeesseeees 11 i
813 MSO02A1976 X A # X /v F -+ Socket wrench 2.5 - T 1 1 11
814 MSO02A0976 < & # X /v F - Scoket wrench 2 - 1T 1 1
815 MN12B0 123 & < S, eereersesiciiiiiicisines Bobbifyeeeesecerersereriniiiiin 4 4
816 MN74A0 123 & ¥ 3 erenisessieiiiii Bobbin :-eeeeresrsariesinneiniin 4 4 4
817 MO Q550 050 3 5 F M B Hreeeeerrerrrerreneeenns WAaSher § «+-veereeereersemeeeranns 2 2 2 2 2
818 M9 0401 041 H K T & 45X Screw 4,520 «oeeeneeeeanennen 2 2 4 4 4
819 MN70A0419 B &R T L cooereemeomeememncnnnne: Vibration preventing rubber-- 2 2 2 2 2
820 MNT70A1 419 Bf & T L e Vibration preventing rubber-- 2 2 2 2 2
82] MF GOAO 137 ;E % :/ .......................... O"er ................................ ] ‘| ] ] ]
822 MBO2A0608 % ¥ [ L () Screw driver (middle) «+ 1T 1 v 1
823 MBO2A1 608 % & B 2 ()i Screw driver (small) ===+ 1 1 1 1 1
824 MN10A0172 % MW 2 3B ()i Thread a needle Kit+«++=we2=e+ 1 1 1 1 1
825 MFO01A0565 R H iR B E R v Adjusting plate for speed command disk T 1 1
826 Mg 0301 037 P j— ~ * ¢/" M3x6 ................. Screw M3X6 .................... 1 “ ‘l
827 MNB82A0 180 % x qu .......................... Thread guide:----«-++-r=--serees 1 1 1
830 MN70EQ 149 & & Ol GaAN-++++rerrrerrrensnssssrannes 1 1 1 1 1
831 MF40E0193 R %Ml 2 FiL Cotton stand «+«+-s-sseseeeeses 1 1 1

MNS50EQ 193 R iL &l 3 KL + Cotton stand «:ewreeesrreesieenes i 1
832 MPG60EQ 193 %/ & il 2 &L Cotton stand (Export only) - 1

MN10E0 193 R ir# il 3 & ir Cotton stand (Export only) - 1
833 MNGBOEO 190 % % 4 # 4 (#) Bobbin winder -+-++seeeueenes T 1 1 1 1
915 MPBOE0O 776 ~NX Jb b H /N — ($)(EBADHA)-- Belt cover complete (Domestic only) 1 1
918 MN72E1776 ~X Jb b H /N — (#)(EADHA)-- Belt cover complete (Domestic only) 1 1 1
837 MFOIAQ0T776 N Jb K B IV — 1 covernmvenciciiiinnes Belt cover ] -toreserrrimmnnanes 1 1 1
838 M9 1109 004 PWH 7571 %Y 11/6a(40)XB - Screw '1/64(40)X8 -+wwsreerees 2 2 2
839 M9 1506 004 7 5 % A % ¥ 15/6a(28)XB ++rr Screw 15/6s(28)X8 +wvvsseneees 2 2 2
840 MO 0410037 P + ~ % ¥ - SCrOW MAXE - rsreersseesceess 1 1 1
841 MFOIE1 776 ~NJL b H N —2 -- Belt cover 2 (complete) - 1 e
842 M9 1003 045 F+ v k NUE M4 coesevernrnenseesansnnneenns 1 1
843 MN72A0776 ~NJL b H X =3 Belt cover 3:::--xueereecreennee 1 1 1
846 M9 0701 099 O P - S & HA Magnet block for reservoir - 1 1 1 1 1
847 MF O1E0 418 i & Hinge complete -:----«:::«:eee 2 2. 2 2 2
848 MFO0AO608 %X ¥ | Screw driver (large):---:-++ 1 1 1 1 1
849 MN40E0727 /v #H & & Small partg-«sssseeererseennneenes T 1 1 1 1
850 MN40AQ 578 E * o L e Knee lifter pin - oocoeeeeeesees 1 1 1 1 1
917 MN70E0 139 & W) Oil reservoir complete -~ 1T 1 1t 1 1
851 MF 20A1 723 & _t f H .......................... Knee lifter shaft --evooceeeeenss 1 1 1 1 1
852 ME20A1729 £ F U JS 3 covcevreemsiinenennn SPIING «+vvereseeeeerssesemenecneas 1 1 1 1 1
853 Mg 2001 03] ﬁ ﬁ ;ﬁ b l~ .......................... Bolt ................................. ] ‘I ‘| ] ]
854 Mg 150] 045 j— v }\ .......................... Nt eeeeseeeeertiiiiiiiiiii 2 2 2 2 2
855 Mg 1520 Oo] JL X j\ ~‘/" .......................... Screw .............................. 2 2 2 2 2
856 MN 70A0 724 K _t b’ m .......................... Knee lifter crank «««scoeeeseeses 1 1 1 1 1
857 MO Q515065 E B 1k A #8 Qeoeeeeersremescemonnenns E-type stop ring 9 «-++++-see- 1 1 1 1 1
858 MO 7001 052 45 Bk EE £ veeeeeceecimrcricnennen WASHEr -++vererrrrrrnreeernnseaans 1 1 1 1 1
859 Mg 2002 002 IF * :j’ .......................... Screw .............................. ‘I ] 1 ‘l “
860 MP40A0139 i HE e Oil reservoir -+« -« s-sesrsresesese 1 1 1 1 1
861 MFGBE0A0734 E = — JL B I\ — vt Vinyl cover »«+teeeeeeserveeenens 1 1 1 1 1
862 MNA0A4740 7 T Jb B soeerveecncncenienennnn E il e e e 1 1 1 1 1

26 LU2-44002 1 —X




7 — U EBaER
GAUGE PARTS LIST

§1ifR AT SHET Fageiey *x ANV (E) ANYI(AE)
Presser Foot Presser Foot
Needle Plate (Inside) (Outside) Needle Clamp Feed Dog Slide Plate(L) Slide Plate(R)
(78
% n
or =
1/8~5/16 1/e~5/16 1/8~5/16 V/8~5/16 1/8~5/16
4
G
@"
/’” 0
3/g~5/8 3/g~5/g 3/g~5/8 3/g~5/8 3/g~5/8
) WA RN b
Fig. 530 Connecting bolt
(T T
1/8~5/8 3/4~1
. M95003023 M95006023
@ 0
U 8 . HREARR)
Ié Fig-300 Thread guide (complete)
2 e
,_//\\
ﬁ;'
1/8~3/8 V/2~1
3/5~1 3/4~ 1 3/4~1 3/4~1 3/4~1 MP62E0180 MNG62E0180

27




E '7:_:}::

hER

GAUGE PARTS LIST

&I — K Parts No.

stk §HR AT SRT §tox %Y ANVIR(E) | ANVIR(EA)
Presser Foot | Presser Foot
Gauge Size Needle Plate (Inside) (Outside) |Needle Clamp| Feed Dog | Slide Plate(L) | Slide Plate(R)
Type LU2-4420-BO B
1/78( 3.2™/m) MP42J4101 MP20J4107 MP20J4106 MP20J4102 MP20J4104 MN10A0473 MN10A0474
5/22( 4 ™/m) MP42J5101 MP20J5107 MP20J5106 MP20J5102 MP20J5104 4 ”
3/16( 4.8™/m) MP42J6101 MP43J6107 MP42J6106 MP43J6102 MP42J6104 ” K
1/4( 6.4™/m) MP42J8101 MP20J8107 MP20J8106 MP20J8102 MP20J8104 2 ”
5/6( 8 ™/m) MP42J9101 MP20J9107 MP20J9106 MP20J9102 MP20J9104 MP20B1473 K4
3/8( 9.5™/m) MP42K1101 MP20K1107 MP20K1106 MP20K1102 MP20K1104 ” ”
1/2(12.7%/m) MP42K3101 MP20K3107 MP20K3106 MP20K3102 MP20K3104 MP00B0473 4
5/8(16 ™/m) MP42K4101 MP20K4107 MP20K4106 MP20K4102 MP20K4104 ” 4
374(19 ™/m) MP42K5101 MP20K5107 MP20K5106 MP20K5102 MP20K5104 MNT10A1473 MP20B2474
1 (25.4/m) MP42K6101 MP20K6107 MP20K6106 MP20K6102 MP20K6104 MP20B3473 ”
Type LU2-4430-B1T
1/8( 3.2™/m) MP43J44101 MP20J4107 MP43J4106 MP20J4102 MP43J4104 MN50A0473 MN72A1474
5/32( 4 ™/m) MP43J5101 MP20J5107 MP43J5106 MP20J5102 MP43.5104 ” 4
3/16( 4.8™/m) MP43J6101 MP43J6107 MP43J6106 MP43J6102 MP43J46104 ” i
V/4( 6.4™/m) MP43J8101 MP20J8107 MP43J8106 MP20J8102 MP43J8104 z ”
5/s( 8 ™/m) | MP43J9101 MP20J9107 MP43J9106 MP20J9102 MP43J9104 MNS0A1473 ”
3/8( 9.5™/m) MP43K1101 MP20K1107 MP43K1106 MP20K1102 MP43K1104 ” ”
1/2(12.7/m) MP43K3101 MP20K3107 MP43K3106 MP20K3102 MP43K3104 MNG50A2473 ”
5/8(16 ™/m) MP43K4101 MP20K4107 MP43K4106 MP20K4102 MP43K4104 z ”
3/4(19 ™/m) MP43K5101 MP20K5107 MP43K5106 MP20K5102 MP43K5104 MNB50A3473 MN72A2474
1 (25.4"/m) MP43K6101 MP20K6107 MP43K6106 MP20K6102 MP43K6102 MNG50A4473 K
Type LU2-4400-B0 B
MP40B0101 MP60A0107 MP00B0106 MP40B0104 MPQ0B0473 MPQ0B0474
Type LU2-4410-B 1 T(-CS)
MP41B0101 MP60A0107 MP00B0106 MP41B0104 MP00B0473 MP41A0474

28






